ATI-DS-04902-EN-01 (March 2025)
Water Quality Monitor
Q46D Dissolved Oxygen Monitor
Product Data Sheet
OVERVIEW
Dissolved oxygen monitoring is critical to stable operation of
biological processes in wastewater treatment plants. Whether it be
fine bubble aeration, coarse bubble aeration, surface aeration or

Trademarks appearing in this document are the property of their respective entities. Due to continuous research, product improvements and enhancements, Badger Meter reserves
the right to change product or system specifications without notice, except to the extent an outstanding contractual obligation exists. © 2025 Badger Meter, Inc. All rights reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
QE-A-B-C-D-E Dissolved Oxygen Monitor
Suffix A - Power Suffix C - Membrane Type
1 - 100…240V AC, ±10%, 50/60 Hz 1 - 5 MIL (Standard)
2 - 12…24V DC, requires 300 mA 2 - 2 MIL
3 - 100…240V AC, 50/60 Hz with Auto-Clean assembly 3 - None
4 - 12V DC, with Auto-Clean assembly (requires 1.0 A) Suffix D - Digital Output
Suffix B - Sensor Type 1 - None
WW - None 2 - Profibus-DP
D1 - Submersible sensor with 15 ft cable 3 - Modbus-RTU
D2 - Submersible sensor with 30 ft cable 4 - Ethernet/IP
D3 - Auto-Clean sensor with air nozzle and 30 ft cable 5 - Modbus TCP/IP
D4 - Auto-Clean sensor with air nozzle and 60 ft cable 6 - Datalogger
D5 - Flow type membraned sensor with 25 ft interface cable Suffix E - System Assembly
D6 - Optical sensor with cleaner nozzle and 30 ft cable 6 - Q-Blast mounting plate - VAC
7 - Q-Blast mounting plate - VDC
X - Not applicable
ACCESSORIES
00-0628 Submersion mounting bracket kit for standard sensors
00-0629 Mounting kit for Auto-Clean sensor with rag shedder
07-0100 Junction box, NEMA 4X
31-0038 7-conductor optical sensor cable, 300 ft max.
31-0001 5-conductor sensor interconnect cable (max. 1000 ft)
00-0624 Mounting bracket kit for Auto-Clean sensor
45-0043 Pipe adapter for Auto-Clean sensor
05-0094 Panel mount bracket kit
47-0005 2 in. U-bolt, 304SS
00-1637 Q-Blast assembly with Power J-Box and mounting rails
00-0625 1-1/2 in. flow tee assembly
00-0043 Constant-head flow cell
00-1522 Sealed flow cell
Notes
1.	 All systems with membraned sensors are supplied with one package of membranes, one 120 cc bottle of electrolyte and one spare
parts kit.
2.	 Pipe mount requires two 2 inch U-bolts (47-0005).
3.	 If Option D6 is selected under Suffix B, Option 3 under Suffix C must be selected.